502694791 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIMILLIAN S. GREMILLION	11/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	195 SOUTH BELT INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7140432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853 **Phone**: 2146515000

Email: jennifer.pierce@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12584.77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER PIERCE
Signature:	/JENNIFER PIERCE/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=12584-77-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032292 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CaseTech International, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of Texas having a place of business at 195 South Belt Industrial Drive Houston, TX 77047, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith, entitled DUAL DIAMETER AND ROTATING CENTRALIZER/SUB AND METHOD, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign thereto on any such improvements, including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and all applications for patent which have been or shall be filed, and all patents and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued, in all other countries on such improvements for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office, and the offices in which any foreign applications corresponding to said application may be filed, to issue any and all such patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the Assignee all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute and deliver to the Assignee all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements in the United States and any foreign countries;

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Maximillian S. Gremillion

November 22, 2002

Date

STATE OF TEXAS

§

GAIL KELLER No! Try Public

nn. Exp. January 13, 2004.

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 22, 2002 by Maximillian S.

Gremillion.

tary Public, State of Texas

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/23/2002 REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0439

PATENT REEL: 032292 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 02/25/2014